
LADD Cohort 1 2008-2009 
 
 
Richard P. Barth  
University of Maryland School of Social Work 
rbarth@ssw.umaryland.edu 
 
Theresa Barron-McKeagney 
School of Social Work University of Nebraska-Omaha 
tbarron-mckeagney@lake.ollusa.edu OR wishurme@cox.net 
 
Laura R. Bronstein 
College of Community and Public Affairs Department of Social Work 
Binghamton University  
lbronst@binghamton.edu 
 
Michael D. Forster 
University of Southern Mississippi, School of Social Work Fritzsche-Gibbs  
michael.forster@usm.edu 
 
Bruce D. Friedman 
Department of Social Work, California State University Bakersfield 
bruce_friedman@rocketmail.com 
 
Mary Ellen Kondrat 
School of Social Welfare, University of Kansas   
maryek@ku.edu 
 
Jannah J. Hurn Mather  
College of Social Work University of Utah 
jannah.mather@socwk.utah.edu 

 
Dennis L. Poole 
College of Social Work, University of South Carolina Columbia 
dennis.poole@sc.edu 
 
Andrew Safyer 
Adelphi University School of Social Work 
asafyer@adelphi.edu 
 
Susan K. Sarnoff  
Ohio University Department of Social Work 
sarnoff@ohio.edu 
 
Francine J. Vecchiolla 
School of Social Work, Springfield College 
Francine_Vecchiolla@spfldcol.edu 
 
James Herbert Williams 
Graduate School of Social Work, University of Denver 
james.herbert@du.edu  
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LADD Cohort 2 2009-2010 
 
Cheryl Springer, PhD, MSW, Director  
Salem State College School of Social Work 
cspringer@salemstate.edu  
 

Christian Molidor, PhD, MSW, Dean and Professor 
School of Social Work, Louisiana State University  
molidor@lsu.edu  
 

Debra McPhee, PhD, MS, Dean/Associate Professor 
Barry University School of Social Work 
dmcphee@mail.barry.edu  
 

Jack Wall, PhD, Dean 
School of Social Work, Loyola University Chicago 
JWALL@luc.edu  
 

Karen Harper-Dorton, PhD, MSW, Chair and Professor 
School of Social Work and Public Administration, West Virginia University  
Karen.Harper-Dorton@mail.wvu.edu 
 

Martha Raske, PhD, MSW, Department Chair 
Social Work Department, University of Southern Indiana 
mraske@usi.edu  
 

Michele Hawkins, PhD, MSW, Director and Professor 
School of Social Work, Florida Atlantic University 
mhawkins@fau.edu 
 

Mona Schatz, DSW, Director and Professor 
Division of Social Work, University of Wyoming  
mschatz@uwyo.edu  
 

Jackie Mondros, DSW, Dean and Professor 
Hunter College School of Social Work 
jmondros@hunter.cuny.edu  
 

Robin Russel, JD, PhD, Director 
School of Social Work, University of Maine 
robin.russel@maine.edu  
 

Terri Moore Brown, Ed.D., MSW, ACSW, Associate Professor 
Department of Social Work, Fayetteville State University  
tmbrown@uncfsu.edu  

 
Todd Rofuth, PhD, MSW, Chairperson and Professor 
Southern Connecticut State University Department of Social Work  
rofutht1@southernct.edu  
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LADD Cohort 3 2010-2011 

 

Cudore Snell D.S.W., Dean,  
Howard University School of Social Work 
csnell@howard.edu 
 

Jim Hinterlong Ph.D., Dean and Professor  
School of Social Work Virginia Commonwealth University  
jehinterlong@vcu.edu 
 

Cathleen A. Lewandowski, Ph.D., LSCSW, Chair and Professor  
Department of Social Work College of Health and Human Services George Mason University 
clewando@gmu.edu 
 

Scott Ryan Ph.D., Dean  
University of Texas at Arlington School of Social Work 
sdryan@uta.edu 
 

Tom Gregoire, MSW, Ph.D, Dean  
College of Social Work Ohio State University 
Gregoire.5@osu.edu 

 

Norma D. Thomas Ph.D., MSW Program Director  

California University of Pennsylvania Department of Social Work 

Thomas@calu.edu 
 

Steven G. Anderson Ph.D MA, MSW, Director  
Arizona State School of Social Work  
steven.anderson.2@asu.edu 
 

Timothy Rehner Ph.D., Director  
School of Social Work at the University of Southern Mississippi 
tim.rehner@usm.edu 
 

Steven Huberman Ph.D., Dean 
Touro College Graduate School of Social Work 
steven.huberman@touro.edu 
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LADD Cohort 4 2011-2012 

 
 

Susan C. Dollar, PhD, LCSW, Director  
Missouri State University, School of Social Work  
susandollar@missouristate.edu 
 
Diana R. Garland, PhD, MSSW, Professor and Dean  
School of Social Work, Baylor University  
Diana_Garland@byalor.edu 
 
Carrie Jefferson Smith, DSW, ACSW, Director  
School of Social Work, Syracuse University 
cjsmith@syr.edu 
 
Dorinda N. Noble, PhD, LCSW, Dean 
School of Social Work, Texas State University-San Marcos 
Dn12@txstate.edu 
 
Sue Pearlmutter, PhD, Dean 
Rhode Island College, School of Social Work  
rpearlmutter@ric.edu 
 
Elizabeth Peffer Talbot, PhD., MSW, MS, CSW-PIP, Director 
University of South Dakota, Department of Social Work 
Elizabeth.talbot@usd.edu 
 
Norma Phillips, DSW, Chair and Professor  
Department of Social Work at Lehman College (CUNY) 
norma.phillips@lehman.cuny.edu 
 
Salome Raheim, PhD, Dean  
University of Connecticut, School of Social Work  
salome.raheim@uconn.edu 
 
Marjorie R. Sable, DrPH, MPH, MSW, Director  
School of Social Work, University of Missouri  
SableM@missouri.edu  
 
Laurie A. Smith, PhD, Director  
School of Social Work, California State University, San Bernardino  
lasmith@csusb.edu 
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LADD Cohort 5 2012-2013 

 

Dianne Green-Smith, PhD, LMSW, ACSW, Director and Associate Professor  
Grand Valley State University School of Social Work 
greensmd@gvsu.edu  
 
Eileen F. Levy, PhD, Director and Associate Professor  
School of Social Work San Francisco State University –  
efl@sfsu.edu 
 
Miah Mizanur, PhD, Director and Professor  
School of Social Work Southern Illinois University Carbondale- 
 miah@siu.edu 
 
Carmen Ortiz Hendricks, DSW, ACSW Dean and Professor  
Wurzweiler School of Social Work Yeshiva University-  
hendricks@yu.edu 
 
Vimala Pillari MSW, DSW, Dean and Professor  
School of Social Work Clark Atlanta University, Atlanta, Georgia  
vpillari@cau.edu 
 
Kathleen J Pottick, PhD, MSW, Acting Dean and Professor  
School of Social Work Rutgers University, The State University of New Jersey 
pottick@ssw.rutgers.edu 
 
Anna Marie Scheyett, PhD, MSW, LCSW, CASMCM, Associate Dean for Academic Affairs,  
Clinical Associate Professor  
School of Social Work, The University of South Carolina College of Social Work-  
amscheye@mailbox.sc.edu  
 
Charles Stoops, PhD, MSW, Dean & Associate Professor 
Graduate School of Social Work Dominican University-  
cstoops@dom.edu 
 
Cheryl Waites, EdD, MSW, Dean and Professor  
Wayne State University School of Social Work 
 dv7029@wayne.edu 
 
Evaon C. Wong-Kim PhD, MPH, LCSW, Chair and Professor,  
Department of Social Work California State University, East Bay –  
evaon@csueastbay.edu  
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LADD Cohort 6 2013-2014 
 

Arnaa Alcon, PhD, Chairperson, Associate Professor  
Bridgewater State University 
Arnaa.Alcon@bridgew.edu 
 
Jeffrey Draine, PhD, MSW, Chair  
School of Social Work Temple University 
jetpak@temple.edu 
 
René Drumm, PhD,  
Southern Adventist University, School of Social Work 
rdrumm@southern.edu 
 
Robin Kennedy, PhD Director  
Division of Social Work California State University 
kennedyr@csus.edu 
 
Donald Linhorst, PhD, MSW Director and Professor  
School of Social Work, Saint Louis University 
linhorsd@slu.edu  
 
Robin S. Mama, PhD Dean and Professor  
School of Social Work Monmouth University 
rmama@monmouth.edu  
 
Goutham Menon, PhD, Director and Professor  
School of Social Work University of Nevada 
gmenon@unr.edu, 
 
Lori Messinger, PhD, Professor  & Director 
University of North Carolina Wilmington School of Social Work 
messingerl@uncw.edu 
 
Cathryn Potter, PhD, Dean and Distinguished Professor  
Rutgers School of Social Work 
cpotter@ssw.rutgers.edu 
 
William Rainford, LMSW, PhD, Dean and Associate Professor  
The National Catholic School of Social Service, The Catholic University of America, 
rainford@cua.edu 
 
Billie P. Terrell, PhD, ACSW, Chair, Director of MSW Program  
University of St. Francis 
bterrell@stfrancis.edu 
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LADD Cohort 7 2014-2015 
 
 

CANDYCE S BERGER, MSW PHD, Chair & Professor  
Department of Social Work, College of Health Science University of Texas El Paso 
csberger2@utep.edu 
 
KAREN BULLOCK, PHD, LCSW, Department Head & Professor  
Department of Social Work College of Humanities & Social Science North Carolina State University  
kbulloc2@ncsu.edu  
 
SANDRA EDMONDS CREWE, PHD, MSW, Interim Dean School Of Social Work 
Howard University 
SECREWE@HOWARD.EDU 
 
ELISE FULLMER, PHD. Director and Professor  
West Virginia University School of Social Work 
Elise.fullmer@mail.wvu.edu 
 
DAVID A JENKINS, PHD., MSW Program Director  
Department of Social work Harris College of Nursing And Health Sciences Texas Christian 
University. 
D.JENKINS@TCU.EDU 
 
NANCY MEYER- ADAMS,PHD,MSW Director & Associate Professor  
School of Social Work California State University Long Beach  
NANCY.MEYER-ADAMS@CSULB.EDU  
 
AMAMDA DUFFY RANDALL, PHD.  
Grace Abbott School Of Social Work University of Nebraska at Omaha 
arandall@unomaha.edu  
 
Vicki Rizzo PHD - Interim Chair Department of Social Work 
Binghamton University  
vrizzo@binghamton.edu 
 
Martell Lee Teasley, PhD Professor and Department Chair 
Department Of Social Work College Of Public policy University Of Texas San A 
Martell.Teasley@utsa.edu 
 
Steven Soifer, PhD. LCSW-C Professor and Chair  
Department of Social Work School of Urban Affairs& Public Policy University of Memphis 
sdsoifer@memphis.edu 
 
Vikki l. Vandiver, DR PHD Professor and Dean  
University of Alabama School of Social Work  
vlvandiver@sw.ua.edu 
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SPENCER J. ZEIGER,MSW,PHD.   
Master of Social Work Program Pacific University 
SPENCERZ@PACIFICU.EDU  
 
 

LADD Cohort 8 2015-2016 
 
 
FREDDIE L. AVANT, PH.D., Professor and Associate Dean/Director 
School of Social Work at Stephen F. Austin State University, Nacogdoches, Texas.   
FAVANT@SFASU.EDU 
 
Laura Burney Nissen, Ph.D., MSW Dean and Professor  
Social Work at Portland State University.  
NISSEN@PDX.EDU 
 
Wesley T. Church II, Ph.D., L.G.S.W. Director and J. Franklin Bayhi Endowed Professor  
Louisiana State University School of Social Work.   
WESLEYC@LSU.EDU 
 
Alan J. Dettlaff, PhD., Dean and Maconda Brown O’Connor Endowed Dean’s Chair  
Graduate College of Social Work at the University of Houston.   
ajdettlaff@uh.edu 
 
Melissa Floyd-Pickard, Ph.D., LCSW, Professor  
University of North Carolina, Greensboro.  
Mftaylo2@uncg.edu 
 
Christian Itin, PhD, MSW Chair  
Department of Social Work at Metropolitan State University of Denver. 
citin@msudenver.edu 
 
Noreen Mokuau, DSW Dean and Barbara Cox Anthony Endowed Co-Chair in Aging 
University of Hawai`i at Mānoa, Myron B. Thompson School of Social Work.  
noreen@hawaii.edu 
 
Ilene Nathanson, D.S.W., Chair  
Department of Social Work at Long Island University – CW Post and Brooklyn.  
Ilene.Nathanson@liu.edu 
 
Cheryl Parks PhD, MSW Dean  
Simmons School of Social Work  
cheryl.parks@simmons.edu 
 
Ruth Anne Van Loon, PhD, MSW, LISW, Associate Professor and Director  
School of Social Work at the University of Cincinnati.  
vanloora@ucmail.uc.edu 
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Thomas L.  Winter, EdD, M.S.S.W., Professor and Director  
School of Social Work at Abilene Christian University, Abilene, Texas.   
wintert@acu.edu 
 
Marianne Yoshioka, Ph.D., M.S.W., Dean and Elizabeth Marting Treuhaft Endowed Professor 
Smith College School for Social Work.  
myoshioka@smith.edu  
 

 

LADD Cohort 9 2016-2017 
 
Carenlee Barksdull, Ph.D., L.C.S.W., Chair and Associate Professor, Department of Social Work, 
College of Nursing and Professional Disciplines, University of North Dakota 
carenlee.barkdull@email.und.edu  
 
Daphne Cain, Ph.D., L.C.S.W., Chair and Full Professor, Department of Social Work, School of 
Applied Sciences, University of Mississippi 
dscain@olemiss.edu 
 
James Caringi, Ph.D., M.S.W., Chair and Associate Professor, School of Social Work, College of 
Health Professions and Biomedical Sciences, University of Montana 
james.caringi@umontana.edu  
 
Susan Grossman, Ph.D., M.A., Interim Dean, School of Social Work, Loyola University, Chicago 
sgrossm@luc.edu 
 
Schnavia Hatcher, Ph.D., M.S.W., Director and Associate Professor, School of Social Work, 
University of North Carolina-Charlotte 
shatche9@uncc.edu  
 
Stacey R. Kolomer, Ph.D., M.S.S.W., Director and Professor, School of Social Work, University 
of North Carolina-Wilmington 
kolomers@uncw.edu 
 
Karen M. Rice, Ph.D., L.S.W, A.C.S.W, Department Chair, Associate Professor, and DSW Co-
Director, Department of Social Work, Millersville University 
karen.rice@millersville.edu 
 
Stephanie, A. Robert, Ph.D., M.S.W., Director and Professor, School of Social Work, University 
of Wisconsin-Madison 
sarobert@wisc.edu 
 
Audrey M. Shillington, Ph.D., M.P.E., M.S.W., Director and Professor, School of Social Work  
College of Health and Human Sciences, Colorado State University 
audrey.shillington@colostate.edu 
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John Eric Singletary, Ph.D., M.S.W., M.Div., Interim Dean, Professor, and Diana R. Garland 
Endowed Chair in Child & Family Studies, Diana R. Garland School of Social Work, Baylor 
University 
Jon_Singletary@baylor.edu 
 
Hope Haslam Straughan, Ph.D., M.S.W., Interim Dean and Professor, School of Graduate and 
Professional Programs, Wheelock College 
hstraughan@wheelock.edu 
 
Rowena Wilson, D.S.W., M.S.W., Dean and Professor, Ethelyn R. Strong School of Social Work, 
Norfolk State University 
rgwilson@nsu.edu 
 

 
LADD Cohort 10 2017-2018 

 
Joan Blakey 
University of Wisconsin – Milwaukee 
blakey@uwm.edu 
 
John Bricout 
University of Minnesota –Twin Cities-School of Social Work 
johnbricout@uta.edu 
 
David Chenot  
California State University, Fullerton 
dchenot@exchange.fullerton.edu 
 
Nina Heller 
University of Connecticut 
nina.heller@uconn.edu 
 
John Jackson 
University of Pennsylvania 
jjackson@upenn.edu 
 
Sharon Johnson 
University 0f Missouri – St. Louis 
Sharon_Johnson@umsl.edu 
 
Susanna Jones 
San Francisco State University 
susjones@sfsu.edu 
 
Randy Magen 
Boise State University 
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randymagen@boisestate.edu 
 
Amanda Moore McBride 
Graduate School of Social Work, University of Denver 
Amanda.McBride@du.edu 
 
Sara Sanders 
University of Iowa 
sara-sanders@uiowa.edu 
 
Katherine Van Blair 
St. Ambrose University 
vanblairkatherine@sau.edu 
 
Martha Vungkhanching 
California State University at Fresno 
marthavu@csufresno.edu 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:randymagen@boisestate.edu
mailto:Amanda.McBride@du.edu
mailto:sara-sanders@uiowa.edu
mailto:vanblairkatherine@sau.edu
mailto:marthavu@csufresno.edu

